

### News Release

Contact:

Greg Clark SVP-Marketing 817-713-1596

greg.clark@calibercollision.com

# Caliber Collision Centers Acquires 911 Collision Centers

Caliber Expands Market Presence into Arizona and Nevada

**IRVINE, CA – October 5, 2011** – Caliber Collision Centers, operator of high quality collision repair facilities in California and Texas, announced today it has signed an agreement to acquire 911 Collision Centers. Recognized as one of the premier collision repair companies in the southwest, 911 Collision Centers has seven locations including four locations in Tucson, Arizona, one location in Scottsdale, Arizona and two locations in Las Vegas, Nevada.

Steve Grimshaw, Caliber Collision Centers' Chief Executive Officer announced, "Our acquisition of 911 Collision Centers sets a new cornerstone in Caliber's continued expansion plans. After spending time with 911's management team, it quickly became apparent that 911 Collision Centers provides Caliber with the perfect opportunity to enter the Arizona and Nevada markets behind a well-established, high quality brand."

"Partnering with Caliber Collision Centers will allow us to grow exponentially over the foreseeable future while sharing corporate best practices and operational efficiencies across the Arizona, Nevada, Texas and California markets" said Michael Quinn, Chief Executive Officer of 911 Collision Centers.



## News Release

### Caliber Collision Centers Acquires 911 Collision Centers – Page 2

This is Caliber Collision Centers first expansion into locations outside California and Texas and increases the company's total number of locations from 84 to 91.

#### **About Caliber Collision Centers**

Caliber Collision Centers is one of the largest collision repair companies in America with 91 I-CAR Gold Class Professional certified collision repair centers throughout California, Nevada, Arizona and Texas. Caliber is consistently ranked among the highest customer satisfaction scores in the industry and backs all repair work with a written, lifetime warranty available at any of its 91 repair centers. For more information about Caliber Collision Centers, visit our website at <a href="https://www.calibercollision.com">www.calibercollision.com</a>.

# # #